

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2017 - 275**

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response in the table below.

You asked:

1. **How many unsolved murders does your police force hold records for.**
2. **For each case, can you please list their name (if known), age at time of death, the date they were killed (if known), when and where the body was found, where they previously lived (if known) and any other key pertinent details such as likely cause of death.**
3. **If the case is currently open or closed.**

Victim	Date	Circumstances	Location	Additional comments
Rose Lifely	17/05/1971	A 73 year old female was stabbed in her own home.	Northcote Road, Bournemouth	
Unknown baby	10/10/1981	A new born female was found deceased on Weymouth beach	Weymouth	
Sandra Court	03/05/1986	A 26 year old female was found dead near to the Avon causeway. She had been strangled.	Avon Causeway, Christchurch	
Samuel Williamson	01/08/1988	A 58 year old male Victim murdered at rear of the DHSS building in Bournemouth, he had been severely beaten and strangled.	Cotlands Road, Bournemouth	A male was charged but acquitted at Winchester Crown Court in 2006
John Green	02/02/1991	A 36 year old male was stabbed to death in an empty shop premises, he owned the premises and lived in the basement flat.	Poole Road, Poole	
Benjamin Rumney	22/02/1996	A 24 year old male was found deceased inside his home address following a fire.	Paris Court, Gillingham	
Beatrice Wilson	21/07/2000	A 74 year old woman was murdered in her own home, she was stabbed to death.	Millfield, Creekmoor, Poole	A male was charged but acquitted at Winchester Crown Court in 2002